Trusted every day
Technical Manual
Quartus Espag Handle
Page 002
Issue:  February 2021
Product features
The product features of the Yale Quartus Espag Handle are;
• Push to unlatch Yale branded mechanism

60
.2
 49.0
 4
3.
0
 49.0
 4
3.
0
Part codes and Variants
Square Drive
Length (mm)
Part Code
White Satin Black Chrome Champagne Gold Silver
10 YBC10WHL YBC10SBL YBC10CHL YBC10CGL YBC10SLL
15 YBC15WHL YBC15SBL YBC15CHL YBC15CGL YBC15SLL
20 YBC20WHL YBC20SBL YBC20CHL YBC20CGL YBC20SLL
25 YBC25WHL YBC25SBL YBC25CHL YBC25CGL YBC25SLL
30 YBC30WHL YBC30SBL YBC30CHL YBC30CGL YBC30SLL
35 YBC35WHL YBC35SBL YBC35CHL YBC35CGL YBC35SLL
40 YBC40WHL YBC40SBL YBC40CHL YBC40CGL YBC40SLL
45 YBC45WHL YBC45SBL YBC45CHL YBC45CGL YBC45SLL
50 YBC50WHL YBC50SBL YBC50CHL YBC50CGL YBC50SLL
55 YBC55WHL YBC55SBL YBC55CHL YBC55CGL YBC55SLL
60 YBC60WHL YBC60SBL YBC60CHL YBC60CGL YBC60SLL
65 YBC65WHL YBC65SBL YBC65CHL YBC65CGL YBC65SLL
70 YBC70WHL YBC70SBL YBC70CHL YBC70CGL YBC70SLL
75 YBC75WHL YBC75SBL YBC75CHL YBC75CGL YBC75SLL
Yale Quartus Espag Handle
Product Features: Left-Hand Offset
Note: For the most up-to-date information on available square drive length and handle finishes, please refer to our website
or contact the Yale DWS customer service team.
Please note that a square drive can also be referred to as a spindle.
Page 004
Yale Quartus Espag Handle
Product Features: Left-Hand offset Non locking Issue:  February 2021
Part codes and variants (Egress / Fire escape)
Square Drive
Length (mm)
Part Code
White Satin Black Chrome Champagne Gold Silver
10 YEC10WHL YEC10SBL YEC10CHL YEC10CGL YEC10SLL
15 YEC15WHL YEC15SBL YEC15CHL YEC15CGL YEC15SLL
20 YEC20WHL YEC20SBL YEC20CHL YEC20CGL YEC20SLL
25 YEC25WHL YEC25SBL YEC25CHL YEC25CGL YEC25SLL
30 YEC30WHL YEC30SBL YEC30CHL YEC30CGL YEC30SLL
35 YEC35WHL YEC35SBL YEC35CHL YEC35CGL YEC35SLL
40 YEC40WHL YEC40SBL YEC40CHL YEC40CGL YEC40SLL
45 YEC45WHL YEC45SBL YEC45CHL YEC45CGL YEC45SLL
50 YEC50WHL YEC50SBL YEC50CHL YEC50CGL YEC50SLL
55 YEC55WHL YEC55SBL YEC55CHL YEC55CGL YEC55SLL
60 YEC60WHL YEC60SBL YEC60CHL YEC60CGL YEC60SLL
65 YEC65WHL YEC65SBL YEC65CHL YEC65CGL YEC65SLL
70 YEC70WHL YEC70SBL YEC70CHL YEC70CGL YEC70SLL
75 YEC75WHL YEC75SBL YEC75CHL YEC75CGL YEC75SLL
Note: For the most up-to-date information on available square drive length and handle finishes, please refer to our
website or contact the Yale DWS customer service team.
Please note that a square drive can also be referred to as a spindle.
Part codes and variants

0
 49.0
 4
3.
0
Part codes and variants
Yale Quartus Espag Handle
Product Features: Right-Hand Offset
Note: For the most up-to-date information on available square drive length and handle finishes, please refer to our
website or contact the Yale DWS customer service team.
Please note that a square drive can also be referred to as a spindle.
Square Drive
Length (mm)
Part Code
White Satin Black Chrome Champagne Gold Silver
10 YBC10WHR YBC10SBR YBC10CHR YBC10CGR YBC10SLR
15 YBC15WHR YBC15SBR YBC15CHR YBC15CGR YBC15SLR
20 YBC20WHR YBC20SBR YBC20CHR YBC20CGR YBC20SLR
25 YBC25WHR YBC25SBR YBC25CHR YBC25CGR YBC25SLR
30 YBC30WHR YBC30SBR YBC30CHR YBC30CGR YBC30SLR
35 YBC35WHR YBC35SBR YBC35CHR YBC35CGR YBC35SLR
40 YBC40WHR YBC40SBR YBC40CHR YBC40CGR YBC40SLR
45 YBC45WHR YBC45SBR YBC45CHR YBC45CGR YBC45SLR
50 YBC50WHR YBC50SBR YBC50CHR YBC50CGR YBC50SLR
55 YBC55WHR YBC55SBR YBC55CHR YBC55CGR YBC55SLR
60 YBC60WHR YBC60SBR YBC60CHR YBC60CGR YBC60SLR
65 YBC65WHR YBC65SBR YBC65CHR YBC65CGR YBC65SLR
70 YBC70WHR YBC70SBR YBC70CHR YBC70CGR YBC70SLR
75 YBC75WHR YBC75SBR YBC75CHR YBC75CGR YBC75SLR
Page 006
Issue:  February 2021
Yale Quartus Espag Handle
Product Features: Right-Hand Offset (Non-Locking)
Part codes and variants (Egress/ Fire escape)
Square Drive
Length (mm)
Part Code
White Satin Black Chrome Champagne Gold Silver
10 YEC10WHR YEC10SBR YEC10CHR YEC10CGR YEC10SLR
15 YEC15WHR YEC15SBR YEC15CHR YEC15CGR YEC15SLR
20 YEC20WHR YEC20SBR YEC20CHR YEC20CGR YEC20SLR
25 YEC25WHR YEC25SBR YEC25CHR YEC25CGR YEC25SLR
30 YEC30WHR YEC30SBR YEC30CHR YEC30CGR YEC30SLR
35 YEC35WHR YEC35SBR YEC35CHR YEC35CGR YEC35SLR
40 YEC40WHR YEC40SBR YEC40CHR YEC40CGR YEC40SLR
45 YEC45WHR YEC45SBR YEC45CHR YEC45CGR YEC45SLR
50 YEC50WHR YEC50SBR YEC50CHR YEC50CGR YEC50SLR
55 YEC55WHR YEC55SBR YEC55CHR YEC55CGR YEC55SLR
60 YEC60WHR YEC60SBR YEC60CHR YEC60CGR YEC60SLR
65 YEC65WHR YEC65SBR YEC65CHR YEC65CGR YEC65SLR
70 YEC70WHR YEC70SBR YEC70CHR YEC70CGR YEC70SLR
75 YEC75WHR YEC75SBR YEC75CHR YEC75CGR YEC75SLR
Note: For the most up-to-date information on available square drive length and handle finishes, please refer to our
website or contact the Yale DWS customer service team.
Please note that a square drive can also be referred to as a spindle.
Part codes and variants

 49.0
 4
3.
0
PART CODES AND VARIANTS
Yale Quartus Espag Handle
Product Features: Inline
Note: For the most up-to-date information on available square drive length and handle finishes, please refer to our
website or contact the Yale DWS customer service team.
Please note that a square drive can also be referred to as a spindle.
Part codes and variants
Square Drive
Length (mm)
Part Code
White Satin Black Chrome Champagne Gold Silver
10 YBI10WH YBI10SB YBI10CH YBI10CG YBI10SL
15 YBI15WH YBI15SB YBI15CH YBI15CG YBI15SL
20 YBI20WH YBI20SB YBI20CH YBI20CG YBI20SL
25 YBI25WH YBI25SB YBI25CH YBI25CG YBI25SL
30 YBI30WH YBI30SB YBI30CH YBI30CG YBI30SL
35 YBI35WH YBI35SB YBI35CH YBI35CG YBI35SL
40 YBI40WH YBI40SB YBI40CH YBI40CG YBI40SL
45 YBI45WH YBI45SB YBI45CH YBI45CG YBI45SL
50 YBI50WH YBI50SB YBI50CH YBI50CG YBI50SL
55 YBI55WH YBI55SB YBI55CH YBI55CG YBI55SL
60 YBI60WH YBI60SB YBI60CH YBI60CG YBI60SL
65 YBI65WH YBI65SB YBI65CH YBI65CG YBI65SL
70 YBI70WH YBI70SB YBI70CH YBI70CG YBI70SL
75 YBI75WH YBI75SB YBI75CH YBI75CG YBI75SL
Page 008
Issue:  February 2021
Yale Quartus Espag Handle
Product Features: Inline (Non-Locking)
Square Drive
Length (mm)
Part Code
White Satin Black Chrome Champagne Gold Silver
10 YEI10WH YEI10SB YEI10CH YEI10CG YEI10SL
15 YEI15WH YEI15SB YEI15CH YEI15CG YEI15SL
20 YEI20WH YEI20SB YEI20CH YEI20CG YEI20SL
25 YEI25WH YEI25SB YEI25CH YEI25CG YEI25SL
30 YEI30WH YEI30SB YEI30CH YEI30CG YEI30SL
35 YEI35WH YEI35SB YEI35CH YEI35CG YEI35SL
40 YEI40WH YEI40SB YEI40CH YEI40CG YEI40SL
45 YEI45WH YEI45SB YEI45CH YEI45CG YEI45SL
50 YEI50WH YEI50SB YEI50CH YEI50CG YEI50SL
55 YEI55WH YEI55SB YEI55CH YEI55CG YEI55SL
60 YEI60WH YEI60SB YEI60CH YEI60CG YEI60SL
65 YEI65WH YEI65SB YEI65CH YEI65CG YEI65SL
70 YEI70WH YEI70SB YEI70CH YEI70CG YEI70SL
75 YEI75WH YEI75SB YEI75CH YEI75CG YEI75SL
Square Drive
Length (mm)
Part Code
White Satin Black Chrome Champagne Gold Silver